(JUDGE'S COPY MUST BE TYPED NO * HAND WRITTEN FORMS)

GUADALUPE COUNTY FAIR QUEEN'S CONTEST APPLICATION JUDGES INFORMATION

CONTESTANT #_____

NAME:			GRADE:	
MAILING ADDRESS: CITY:, TX, ZIP:PHONE# Email	NAME:		AGE:	
MAILING ADDRESS: CITY:, TX, ZIP:PHONE# Email	PARENT'S NAME:			
Email ALT PH# SPONSOR'S NAME: MAILING ADDRESS: CITY:, TX, ZIP:PHONE# SCHOOL:GRADE: AGRICULTURE ACTIVITIES: SCHOOL ACTIVITIES:				
SPONSOR'S NAME: MAILING ADDRESS: CITY:, TX, ZIP:PHONE# SCHOOL:GRADE: AGRICULTURE ACTIVITIES: SCHOOL ACTIVITIES:	CITY:	, TX, ZIP:	PHONE#	
MAILING ADDRESS: CITY:, TX, ZIP:PHONE# SCHOOL: GRADE: AGRICULTURE ACTIVITIES: SCHOOL ACTIVITIES:				
CITY:, TX, ZIP:PHONE# SCHOOL:GRADE: AGRICULTURE ACTIVITIES: SCHOOL ACTIVITIES:	SPUNSUR'S NAMI	Ei		
SCHOOL: GRADE: AGRICULTURE ACTIVITIES: SCHOOL ACTIVITIES:	MAILING ADDRES	SS:		
AGRICULTURE ACTIVITIES: SCHOOL ACTIVITIES:	CITY:	, TX, ZIP:	PHONE#	
SCHOOL ACTIVITIES:	SCHOOL:		GRADE:	
SCHOOL ACTIVITIES:		_		
SCHOOL ACTIVITIES:				
SPECIAL SCHOOL OR ACADEMIC ACTIVITIES & HONORS:	SCHOOL ACTIVIT	TES:		
SPECIAL SCHOOL OR ACADEMIC ACTIVITIES & HONORS:				
SPECIAL SCHOOL OR ACADEMIC ACTIVITIES & HONORS:				
	SPECIAL SCHOOL	OR ACADEMIC ACTIV	VITIES & HONORS:	

NON-SCHOOL ACTIVITIES & PARTICIPATION:
HOBBIES & INTEREST:
PAGE 1 OF 4
(JUDGE'S COPY) FUTURE PLANS & GOALS:
WHAT GOAL DO YOU HAVE FOR YOURSELF FOR BEING IN THIS CONTEST:
INVOLVEMENT & PARTICIPATION IN THE GUADALUPE COUNTY FAIR BEFORE THIS YEAR:
Complete all that apply: Attended or Participated Home Arts Department Explain in Detail (years, etc)
Attended or Participate in Fair October Parade Explain in Detail (years, etc)
Attended or Participate in Fair October BBQ Cook-off Explain in Detail (years, etc)
Attended or Participated in Fair October Livestock Show Explain in Detail (years, etc)
Attended or Participated in Fair October Rodeo Explain in Detail (years, etc)
Attended or Participated in Fair October Pet Show Explain in Detail (years, etc)
Other Fair Activities attended or participated in please describe in detail all other October Fair participation (years, etc):

PAGE 2 OF 4
(JUDGE'S COPY)
Are you or any members of your immediate family a member of the Guadalupe Agriculture Fair Association?
If so, what type of member are they?
Name of Member(s)
How many years have they been a member(s)?
List the web site profile username/profile name(s) you use:
Facebook:
Twitter:
Instagram:
Snapchat:

TikTok

Please include one letter of reference from a teacher, peer with at least a 5-year relationship, or counselor to this application.
CONTESTANT'S SIGNATURE :
PARENT'S SIGNATURE :
JUDGES COMMENTS :
JUDGES COMMENTS :

BRING THIS APPLICATION, YOUR GUARDIAN & \$50.00 SPONSOR FEE WITH YOU TO THE CONTESTANT MEETING HELD AT THE GUADALUPE FAIR BUILDING ON SEPTEMBER 8 AT 6PM. PICTURES WILL BE TAKEN FOR THE PRESS. FOR QUESTIONS, PLEASE CALL DEBBIE WOLTERS 512-357-6738 OR GAIL DAMERAU 830-914-3735 OR SHELLI HARBORTH 830-305-5430.

Additional lines may be added to fill all information needed.

PAGE 3 OF 4

GUADALUPE COUNTY AGRICULTURAL AND LIVESTOCK FAIR QUEEN'S CONTEST

RULES AND REGULATIONS

1. Contestants must be a resident of Guadalupe County residing 75% of living time or attending a High School in Guadalupe County at the time of and during the contest 100%.

- 2. Contestants will be sponsored by: High School, Social, Service, Civic organization or a private individual who will pay a \$50.00 entry fee.
- The contest is limited to the first 30 contestants returning a completed entry blank and registration fee with their guardian to the first contestant meeting on September 8, 2024, at 6pm in the Fair Office 859 Nelda Street, Seguin, Tx 78155.
- Contestants must have never been married and without dependents during the contest or if crowned during the reign of the contestant.
- If crowned, you must attend all functions for the duration of the fair. Additionally, you will 5. be called upon during the year to attend parades and other functions. If you miss more than three non excused functions you will forfeit your title, crown, banner, trophy, and privileges to which you are entitled. No exceptions will be made to this rule!
- Contestants will not perform a talent or appear in a swimsuit for judging.
- 7. You will be responsible for arranging your own transportation, etc for parades and other events you are required to attend with an adult parent or guardian adult no minor or boyfriends will be acceptable.

Judge's Guidelines

(Judging will take place during, social, interviews, style show appointment, and on stage only)

1. Knowledge of the Fair Prior to Current Year 8. Grooming

2. **Poise Interview and Stage**

3. **Personality**

4. **Public Presentation and Speaking**

Interest in the Fair 5.

6. **Promptness** the current year

7. Public Relation Ability

9. Questions on Stage

10. Ability to work well with others

11. Respectfulness

12. Cooperation

13. Participation in the Fair Prior to

14. Personal Appearance

During on-stage competition all judging and auditing will take place in full view of the audience. At this time judges' points from the social, private interviews will be tallied. Judges will decide if they will need to leave the table to make final decisions before they are announced from the stage. All judges' ballots tally sheets will be kept confidentially. Tally sheets and ballots are confidential and not shared.

Style Show sponsor will receive copies of each contestant's application and will make notes and scores to be given to the judges on your actions during that experience with them.

We have read and understand the rules, regulations and judges' guidelines and agree to participate in the Guadalupe County Fair Queen's Contest while abiding by these rules. We further understand that each of the judges will be given an exact copy of the rules, regulations and judges' guidelines, your application, and copy of the Fair catalog.

Contestant's signature: _	
Parent's signature:	
<u> </u>	OMPANIED BY A GUARDIAN TO THE SEPTEMBER 8 MEETING

CONTESTANTS MUST BE ACCOMPANIED BY A GUARDIAN 10 THE SEPTEMBEK 8 MEETING.

Photos will be taken on this day for the media.

Please bring this with you to the first meeting on September 8, 2024, at 6 pm at the Fair Office 859 Nelda Street, Seguin, Tx 78155

PAGE 4 OF 4